
FCV January 2012 Sessions FCV 
Results of Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals 
 

Cadet/Youth Scratch Race 

Pos Last Name First Name 

1 CURRIE Ian 

2 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 McINTYRE Logan 

4 FINCH Nathan 

5 CRESWICKE Farley 

6 CRESWICKE Charlotte 

   

 
Youth Handicap Races Round 2 

Pos Last Name First Name 

Heat 1  

1 CURRIE Ian 

2 CRESWICKE Charlotte 

3 McINTYRE Logan 

Heat 2  

1 CRESWICKE Farleigh 

2 FINCH Nathan 

3 TAYLOR Lucas 

Final  

1 McINTYRE Logan 

2 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 CRESWICKE Charlotte 

4 CURRIE Ian 

5 CRESWICKE Farley 

6 FINCH Nathan 

   
 

C Scratch Race 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Laps Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TW-09315 15  KOPPELAAR Nick Team CHCH  5:55.664 30   41.905 

2 SW-26859 16 226244 FISSEL Wil Breakaway  5:42.389 29 1 Lap 1 Lap 42.078 

3 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 5:55.684 29 1 Lap 13.295 40.506 

4 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 5:44.766 28 2 Laps 1 Lap 40.347 

5 TN-97940 50  FALK-DOTAN Biran Invita/FCV TMU17 5:50.985 28 2 Laps 6.219 39.632 

6 LK-90618 61 74305 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 5:43.826 27 3 Laps 1 Lap 39.013 

DNF TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Invita/FCV TWU15 4:51.759 23 DNF 4 Laps 39.164 

DNF TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 1:32.602 8 DNF 15 Laps 42.919 

DNF FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TMJ 25.188 2 DNF 6 Laps 39.447 

             



 
B Scratch Race 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Laps Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 7:40.305 40   43.171 

2 SW-26859 16 226244 FISSEL Wil Breakaway  7:40.931 40 0.626 0.626 43.113 

3 HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 7:40.966 40 0.661 0.035 43.109 

4  41 75125 MCCORMICK Shane Invita/FCV TMJ      

5 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara   7:42.441 40 2.136 1.475 42.972 

6 FF-34359 96 76318 WORLEY Kristen Angry Johnny Cycle Solutions TWE 7:44.348 40 4.043 1.907 42.795 

7 TF-40904 26 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 7:45.657 40 5.352 1.309 42.675 

DNF TW-64925 28 74809 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 6:26.840 33 DNF 7 Laps 42.380 

DNF TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 5:18.954 27 DNF 6 Laps 42.055 

DNF SR-15040 24  CORNEL Logan RealDealRacing / La Bicicletta TME 4:04.693 21 DNF 6 Laps 42.636 

DNF KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 3:43.922 19 DNF 2 Laps 42.154 

             

 
 

A Scratch Race 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Laps Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TR-27894 40 74014 SCHILLER Jeff Garneau-Club Chaussures TME 14:53.718 80   44.470 

2 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 14:53.730 80 0.012 0.012 44.470 

3 TP-71312 98 75320 BALESTRINI Christopher Garneau-Club Chaussures TME 14:55.043 80 1.325 1.313 44.405 

4 SV-49331 21 38281 PINARD Alexandre Spidertech p/b powerwatts TMU17 14:55.069 79 1 Lap 1 Lap 43.848 

5 KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 14:56.175 79 1 Lap 1.106 43.794 

6 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 14:57.480 79 1 Lap 1.305 43.730 

7 TS-03447 72  VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMB 14:59.518 79 1 Lap 2.038 43.631 

8 TH-77443 41 75125 MCCORMICK Shane Invita/FCV TMJ 15:01.850 79 1 Lap 2.332 43.519 

9 KP-82338 94 74738 BOGUE David Team London TMMB 15:02.499 79 1 Lap 0.649 43.487 

DNF TW-02104 2 75221 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 12:56.352 67 DNF 12 Laps 42.874 

DNF SR-65048 29 39865 NOEL Marc-Antoine Spidertech p/b powerwatts TMU17 8:43.484 45 DNF 22 Laps 42.706 

DNF KR-48190 34 74025 POWER Geoff Team London TME 7:48.874 41 DNF 4 Laps 43.442 

DNF CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 3:57.699 21 DNF 20 Laps 43.891 

DNF TF-54741 92 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 1:52.938 10 DNF 11 Laps 43.989 

             

 
 

Cadet/Youth Last Rider Standing 

Pos Last Name First Name 

1 CURRIE Ian 

2 CRESWICKE Charlotte 

3 FINCH Nathan 

4 CRESWICKE Farley 

5 TAYLOR Lucas 

6 McINTYRE Logan 

   



 
 
 

C Last Rider Standing 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat 

1 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 

2 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 

3 TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Invita/FCV TWU15 

4 LK-90618 61 74305 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 

5 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TMJ 

6 TN-97940 50  FALK-DOTAN Biran Invita/FCV TMU17 

7 TW-09315 15  KOPPELAAR Nick Team CHCH  

        

 
 
 

B Last Rider Standing 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat 

1 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 

2 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara   

3 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 

4 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 

5    GULICK Dave   

6  41 75125 MCCORMICK Shane Invita/FCV TMJ 

7 SW-26859 16 226244 FISSEL Wil Breakaway  

        

 
 
 

C miss and out 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Avg. Speed Best Tm Best Speed Gap 

1 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 39.153 11.231 44.235  

2 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 38.917 11.719 42.393 2.996 

3 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 38.841 11.867 41.864 0.580 

4 TW-09315 15  KOPPELAAR Nick Team CHCH  38.896 11.043 44.988 0.016 

5 LK-90618 61 74305 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 38.612 11.960 41.538 0.025 

6 TN-97940 50  FALK-DOTAN Biran Invita/FCV TMU17 39.031 12.094 41.078 0.109 

7 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TMJ 38.703 12.198 40.728 dnf 

8 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 38.220 12.047 41.238 0.125 

9 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 38.268 12.252 40.548 0.493 

10 TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Invita/FCV TWU15 36.315 11.947 41.584 0.431 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

B miss and out 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Avg. Speed Best Tm Best Speed Gap 

1 SW-26859 16 226244 FISSEL Wil Breakaway  40.277 9.942 49.970  

2 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 38.926 11.347 43.782 4.176 

3 TF-40904 26 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 40.055 11.798 42.109 0.175 

4 TH-77443 41 75125 MCCORMICK Shane Invita/FCV TMJ 39.716 11.448 43.396 0.363 

5 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 36.092 11.914 41.699 0.106 

6 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 39.543 11.713 42.414 0.087 

 
 

A miss and out 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Avg. Speed Best Tm Best Speed Gap 

1 TR-27894 40 74014 SCHILLER Jeff Garneau-Club Chaussures TME 43.333 9.498 52.306  

2 KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 43.315 9.815 50.616 0.249 

3 TP-71312 98 75320 BALESTRINI Christopher Garneau-Club Chaussures TME 43.164 10.312 48.177 0.240 

4 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 42.685 10.189 48.758 0.222 

5 TF-54741 92 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 43.007 10.324 48.121 0.028 

6 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 43.184 9.972 49.819 0.081 

7 KR-48190 34 74025 POWER Geoff Team London TME 42.810 10.329 48.098 0.073 

8 TS-03447 72  VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMB 43.267 10.143 48.980 0.197 

9 KP-82338 94 74738 BOGUE David Team London TMMB 43.079 10.250 48.468 0.073 

10 TW-02104 2 75221 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 43.316 10.301 48.228 0.046 

11 HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 43.168 10.121 49.086 0.026 

12 SR-65048 29 39865 NOEL Marc-Antoine Spidertech p/b powerwatts TMU17 43.418 9.884 50.263 0.090 

13 FF-43802 55 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 43.052 10.762 46.162 2.503 

14 SV-49331 21 38281 PINARD Alexandre Spidertech p/b powerwatts TMU17 42.336 10.030 49.531 0.017 

 



 
 
 
 

B Madison 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Points 

1 Team Red        5 

 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE   

 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC   

          

2 Team Salmon        3 

 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE   

    CURRIE Ian     

          

3 Team USA        2 

 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC   

 TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Invita/FCV TWU15   

          

4 Team Black        1 

    HUESTON John     

 LK-90618 61 74305 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE   

          

5 Team Green         

 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC -1  

    MCINTYRE Logan     

          

6 Team Purple       -2  

 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME   

    TAYLOR Lucas     

          

 



 
 
 
 
 

A Madison 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Points 

1 Team Red/White       +1 5 

 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ   

 SV-49331 21 38281 PINARD Alexandre Spidertech p/b powerwatts TMU17   

          

2 Garneau/Club C       +1 3 

 TR-27894 40 74014 SCHILLER Jeff Garneau-Club Chaussures TME   

 KR-48190 34 74025 POWER Geoff Team London TME   

          

3 TVC/Village Honda       - 2 

 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC   

 TS-03447 72  VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMB   

          

4 Team Green       - 1 

 KP-82338 94 74738 BOGUE David Team London TMMB   

 KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA   

          

5 Cycles London       -1  

 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC   

 TW-64925 28 74809 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA   

          

6 Invita/FCV       -2  

 FF-43802 55 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17   

 TF-54741 92 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ   

          

7 Team Stars       -2  

 HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE   

 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME   

          
 



 
 
 
 
 

Women Sprint Competition 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Spd Gap 

Heat 1           

1 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 10.157 48.912  

2 LK-90618 61 74305 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 9.936 50.000 0.168 

Heat 2           

1 TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Invita/FCV TWU15 9.804 50.673  

2 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 9.808 50.653 0.196 

Heat 3           

1 KP-71135 13 USCF EDWARDS Kimberly CVC/Subaru TWMA 9.579 51.863  

2 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara Stevens Racing TWE 9.343 53.173 0.099 

Repecharge          

1 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 9.930 50.030  

2 LK-90618 61 74305 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 9.929 50.035 0.219 

3 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara Stevens Racing TWE 9.760 50.902 0.007 

          

Semi-Final 1          

1 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 9.364 53.054  

2 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 9.495 52.322 0.674 

Semi-Final 2          

1 KP-71135 13 USCF EDWARDS Kimberly CVC/Subaru TWMA 9.494 52.328  

2 TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Invita/FCV TWU15 9.937 49.995 0.404 

           

Bronze          

B TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 10.372 47.898  

4 TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Invita/FCV TWU15 10.351 47.995 0.820 

Gold          

G KP-71135 13 USCF EDWARDS Kimberly CVC/Subaru TWMA 9.596 51.772  

S KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 9.660 51.429 0.053 

           
 



 
 
 
 
 

Men Sprint Competition 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Spd Gap 

Heat 1           

1 TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 9.683 51.306  

2 TN-97940 50  FALK-DOTAN Biran Invita/FCV TMU17 9.718 51.122 0.045 

Heat 2           

1 FF-43802 55 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 8.692 57.156  

2 TW-64925 28 74809 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 8.796 56.480 0.099 

Heat 3           

1 TF-54741 92 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 8.853 56.117  

2 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.909 55.764 0.005 

Repecharge          

1 TW-64925 28 74809 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 8.753 56.758  

2 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.910 55.758 0.046 

3 TN-97940 50  FALK-DOTAN Biran Invita/FCV TMU17 9.526 52.152 2.327 

          

Semi-Final 1          

1 TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 8.756 56.738  

2 TW-64925 28 74809 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 8.670 57.301 0.001 

Semi-Final 2          

1 FF-43802 55 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 8.649 57.440  

2 TF-54741 92 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 8.519 58.317 0.014 

           

Bronze          

B TW-64925 28 74809 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 8.746 56.803  

4 TF-54741 92 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 8.751 56.771 0.060 

Gold          

G FF-43802 55 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 8.588 57.848  

S TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 8.535 58.207 0.081 
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